

**1 JOB**  
**SCHEDULE QUANTITY**

<b>Name Of Work:- Anuual repair and maintenace of various LWSS/Tube Wells under IPH Sub Division Fatehpur. (SH:- Deployment of sweeper(Part Time) in Divisional and Sub Divisional Office Fatehpur for a period of one year.</b>				<b>Estimate Cost:</b>		<b>163519/-</b>
				<b>Earnest Money:</b>		<b>4850.00</b>
				<b>Time Limt:</b>		<b>1 Month</b>
<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Labour To Be Appointed</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Deployment , Insurance and safety of skilled and unskilled staff required for job of sweeper in Divisional and Sub Divisional office, part time (4 Hours Daily) with in all leads & as per direction & entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Sweeper 2 No.(1 No. for Division and 1 No. for Sub Division) for a period of One Year(365x2x1) Releaver to sweeper for a period of (54x2)108 Days in a year.	Job	L.S.		
				<b>Total=</b>		

**Term and Conditions:-**

1. The Security, Income tax and Sales Tax Shall be deducted as per Rules.
2. Work shall be done as per specification and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer - in - Charge.
3. Period of agreement shall be one year at first time instant and can be extended further for required time after evaluating the performance of contractor/firm.
4. The following payment schedule shall be followed:-
  - I. 1st Quarter =20% of awarded Amount
  - II. 2nd Quarter =20% of awarded Amount
  - III. 3rd Quarter =25% of awarded Amount
  - IV. 4th Quarter = 35% awarded Amount shall be payable after satisfaction of the Engineer- in - charge on completion of the contract period in case the extension by 12 month , this remaining amount shall be released within one month of the drawing of new Agreement for the extended period.
5. Nothing shall be paid for those period during which the sweeper will not be present.
6. No Escalation shall be followed under any circumstances.
7. If the performance of the contractor/firm is not stisfatory as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in the contract period of award then the aggrement will be resigned without giving any reason and no payment shall be made for that quarter and remaining period of contract agreement.
8. The contractor shall have to make arrangement for the safety and insurance etc. of the engaged staff.
9. The necessary material like broom, harpic, Phenyl and any other material for cleaning of bathrooms will be provided by department.

**2 JOB**  
**SCHEDULE QUANTITY**

<b>Name Of Work:- Provding functional Household tape (FHTC) Connections in village Fatehpur, Sunahara, Bhattian etc. through proposed LWSS Fatehpur Sunahara in tehsil Fatehpur Distt. Kangra. (HP) under “JAL-JEEVAN-MISSION” (SUB HEAD:- Providing and installation of FHTC(Functional Household Tap Connection) to village Khadloh, Sunhara Mohar and Takwal under Fatehpur Constituency)</b>				<b>Estimate Cost:</b>		<b>440013.00</b>
				<b>Earnest Money:</b>		<b>8800.00</b>
				<b>Time Limt:</b>		<b>1 5 day</b>
<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>	
1	Providing and installation of FHTC (Functional Household Tap Connection) from Branch line to House/permises of the beneficiary including cost of providing and fitting of following item.	122.00	Each			
	C.I. Bib Cock= 01 No.					
	Tee 50x15, 40x15, 32x15, 25x15, 20x15 (As per requirement at site)					
	1/4" connection set= 01 No.					
	GI Nipple = 04 No. (As per requirement at site)					
	Ball Valve 15mm dia					
	GI union 15mm dia= 02 No.					
	GI elbow 15mm dia= 02 No.					
	Stand Post 1.20 mtr long 65mm dia ( 0.2 mtr. long grouted below the ground level) with provision for erection of GI pipe 15mm dia for tap.					
2	Excavation in foundation trenches in earth work in pick work, jumper work within all leads and lifts, stacking the excavated soil not more than 3 mtrers clear from the edge of excavation and then returning the stacked soil in all layers when required into plinths sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth as direction with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	248.06	Cum			
3	Laying jointing & testing of Galvanised Mild Steel Tubes (LG) in trenches and on massonary/RCC work (Excluding the earth work in trenches and including cost of clamping in massonary/ RCC work ) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4880.00	Rmt			
				<b>Total=</b>		

**Term and Conditions:-**

1. The work shall be done as per IPH/HPPWD specification.
2. Contractor shall be fully responsible for theft/lose of material at site of work.
3. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
4. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
5. 15mm dia G.I. pipe pipe will be issued departmentally to the contractor through proper indent.

**3 JOB  
SCHEDULE QUANTITY**

<b>Name Of Work:- Providing functional Household tape (FHTC) Connections in village Dhameta, Samkar, Bari Khas etc. through proposed LWSS Dhameta, Samkar in tehsil Fatehpur Distt. Kangra. (HP) under “JAL-JEEVAN-MISSION” (SUB HEAD:- Providing and installation of FHTC(Functional Household Tap Connection) to Dhameta Samkar Bhateki etc. Habitations under Fatehpur constituency area) (Job-I).</b>				<b>Estimate Cost:</b>		<b>453180.00</b>
				<b>Earnest Money:</b>		<b>9064.00</b>
				<b>Time Limt:</b>		<b>60 day</b>
<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>	
1	Providing and installation of FHTC (Functional Household Tap Connection) from Branch line to House/permises of the beneficiary including cost of providing and fitting of following item.	150.00	Each			
	C.I. Bib Cock= 01 No.					
	Tee 50x15, 40x15, 32x15, 25x15, 20x15 (As per requirement at site)					
	1/4" connection set= 01 No.					
	GI Nipple = 04 No. (As per requirement at site)					
	Ball Valve 15mm dia					
	GI union 15mm dia= 02 No.					
	GI elbow 15mm dia= 02 No.					
	Stand Post 1.20 mtr long 65mm dia ( 0.2 mtr. long grouted below the ground level) with provision for erection of GI pipe 15mm dia for tap.					
2	Excavation in foundation trenches in earth work in pick work, jumper work within all leads and lifts, stacking the excavated soil not more than 3 mtrers clear from the edge of excavation and then returning the stacked soil in all layers when required into plinths sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth as direction with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	108.00	Cum			
3	Laying jointing & testing of Galvanised Mild Steel Tubes (LG) in trenches and on massonary/RCC work (Excluding the earth work in trenches and including cost of clamping in massonary/ RCC work ) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts of the following nominal bore.	2700.00	Rmt			
				<b>Total=</b>		

**Term and Conditions:-**

1. The work shall be done as per IPH/HPPWD specification.
2. Contractor shall be fully responsible for theft/lose of material at site of work.
3. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
4. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
5. 15mm dia G.I. pipe pipe will be issued departmentally to the contractor through proper indent.

**4 JOB**  
**SCHEDULE QUANTITY**

<b>Name Of Work:- PLWSS to village Talara Kutlahar Balla and Sohar in Tehsil Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (H.P.) under “JAL-JEEVAN-MISSION” (SUB HEAD:- Providing and installation of FHTC (Functional Household Tap Connection) to village Garan Sohar etc. Habitations under Fatehpur constituency area).</b>				<b>Estimate Cost:</b>		<b>468136.00</b>
				<b>Earnest Money:</b>		<b>9363.00</b>
				<b>Time Limt:</b>		<b>60 day</b>
<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>	
1	Providing and installation of FHTC (Functional Household Tap Connection) from Branch line to House/permises of the beneficiary including cost of providing and fitting of following item. C.I. Bib Cock= 01 No. Tee 50x15, 40x15, 32x15, 25x15, 20x15 (As per requirement at site) 1/4" connection set= 01 No. GI Nipple = 04 No. (As per requirement at site) Ball Valve 15mm dia GI union 15mm dia= 02 No. GI elbow 15mm dia= 02 No. Stand Post 1.20 mtr long 65mm dia ( 0.2 mtr. long grouted below the ground level) with provision for erection of GI pipe 15mm dia for tap.	115.00	Each			
2	Excavation in foundation trenches in earth work in pick work, jumper work within all leads and lifts, stacking the excavated soil not more than 3 mtrers clear from the edge of excavation and then returning the stacked soil in all layers when required into plinths sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth as direction with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	465.75	Cum			
3	Laying jointing & testing of Galvanised Mild Steel Tubes (LG) in trenches and on massonary/RCC work (Excluding the earth work in trenches and including cost of clamping in massonary/ RCC work ) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts of the following nominal bore.	4600.00	Rmt			
				<b>Total=</b>		

**Term and Conditions:-**

1. The work shall be done as per IPH/HPPWD specification.
2. Contractor shall be fully responsible for theft/lose of material at site of work.
3. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
4. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
5. 15mm dia G.I. pipe pipe will be issued departmentally to the contractor through proper indent.

**5 JOB**  
**SCHEDULE QUANTITY**

<b>Name Of Work:- PLWSS to Left out NC/PC habitation of CV Rod Dadwal Kanger etc. in Tehsil Fatehpur Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:- Providing and installation of FHTC (Functional Household Tap Connection) to village Bharal Kadana &amp; Kandore etc. habitations under Fatehpur constituency area).</b>				<b>Estimate Cost:</b>		<b>498036.00</b>
				<b>Earnest Money:</b>		<b>9363.00</b>
				<b>Time Limt:</b>		<b>60 day</b>
<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>	
1	Providing and installation of FHTC (Functional Household Tap Connection) from Branch line to House/permises of the beneficiary including the cost of laying Jointing and testing of GI pipe 15mm dia (LG) and cost of providing and fitting of following item	115.00	Each			
	C.I. Bib Cock= 01 No.					
	Tee 50x15, 40x15, 32x15, 25x15, 20x15 (As per requirement at site)					
	1/4" connection set= 01 No.					
	GI Nipple = 04 No. (As per requirement at site)					
	Ball Valve 15mm dia					
	GI union 15mm dia= 02 No.					
	GI elbow 15mm dia= 02 No.					
	Stand Post 1.20 mtr long 65mm dia ( 0.2 mtr. long grouted below the ground level) with provision for erection of GI pipe 15mm dia for tap.					
2	Excavation in foundation trenches in earth work in pick work, jumper work within all leads and lifts, stacking the excavated soil not more than 3 mtrers clear from the edge of excavation and then returning the stacked soil in all layers when required into plinths sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth as direction with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	465.75	Cum			
3	Laying jointing & testing of Galvanised Mild Steel Tubes (LG) in trenches and on massonary/RCC work (Excluding the earth work in trenches and including cost of clamping in massonary/ RCC work ) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts of the following nominal bore.	4600.00	Rmt			
				<b>Total=</b>		

**Term and Conditions:-**

1. The work shall be done as per IPH/HPPWD specification.
2. Contractor shall be fully responsible for theft/lose of material at site of work.
3. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
4. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
5. 15mm dia G.I. pipe pipe will be issued departmentally to the contractor through proper indent.

**6 JOB**  
**SCHEDULE QUANTITY**

<b>Name Of Work:- Providing Functional House Hold Tap (FHTC) connection in village Bhatoli jharoli Lahroon Khukhnara Santwan etc. through existing Lahroon proposed LWSS Jharoli Khukhnara in Tehsil Fatehpur Distt. Kangra H.P. under JJM (SH:- Providing and installation of FHTC (Functional Household Tap Connection) to village Bhatoli Jharoli etc. habitations under Fatehpur constituency area).</b>				<b>Estimate Cost:</b>		<b>498036.00</b>
				<b>Earnest Money:</b>		<b>9363.00</b>
				<b>Time Limt:</b>		<b>60 day</b>
<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>	
1	Providing and installation of FHTC (Functional Household Tap Connection) from Branch line to House/permises of the beneficiary including the cost of laying Jointing and testing of GI pipe 15mm dia (LG) and cost of providing and fitting of following item C.I. Bib Cock= 01 No. Tee 50x15, 40x15, 32x15, 25x15, 20x15 (As per requirement at site) 1/4" connection set= 01 No. GI Nipple = 04 No. (As per requirement at site) Ball Valve 15mm dia GI union 15mm dia= 02 No. GI elbow 15mm dia= 02 No. Stand Post 1.20 mtr long 65mm dia ( 0.2 mtr. long grouted below the ground level) with provision for erection of GI pipe 15mm dia for tap.	115.00	Each			
2	Excavation in foundation trenches in earth work in pick work, jumper work within all leads and lifts, stacking the excavated soil not more than 3 mtrers clear from the edge of excavation and then returning the stacked soil in all layers when required into plinths sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth as direction with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	465.75	Cum			
3	Laying jointing & testing of Galvanised Mild Steel Tubes (LG) in trenches and on massonary/RCC work (Excluding the earth work in trenches and including cost of clamping in massonary/ RCC work ) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all leads and lifts of the following nominal bore.	4600.00	Rmt			
				<b>Total=</b>		

**Term and Conditions:-**

1. The work shall be done as per IPH/HPPWD specification.
2. Contractor shall be fully responsible for theft/lose of material at site of work.
3. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
4. Final Payment shall be released only after completion of work.
5. 15mm dia G.I. pipe pipe will be issued departmentally to the contractor through proper indent.